
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards168 SCT 67

Shea Claudia McGuire43.70 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu
Freddy Nicholas Carleton53.20 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu
Captain Isabel Silveira75.25 NQ 2 1 1 0 8Pomeranian

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 57

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll38.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Ruthie Robin Goodman42.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Sophie Fran Stanford61.18 NQ 1 4 3 0 4Labrador Retriever
Savannah Michelle West64.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 7Australian Shepherd
Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 61

Bonnet Sterling Moffat100 57.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Great Dane
Furi Louise Jollyman46.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards168 SCT 67

Purchase Carol Kelly100 30.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon
Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 34.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire100 41.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Toy Poodle
Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 47.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Tasha Nanci Cote47.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Russian Toy
Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo49.48 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Papillon
Echo Kristine Holleran60.43 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Benny Melanie BrysonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier
Sprig Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards168 SCT 62

Kenji Sara Ko100 30.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Shetland Sheepdog
Violet Carolyn Ing100 39.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson37.09 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Millie Cheryl Rogers58.38 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan VansyckelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 60

Phantom Melina Labonte100 34.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers100 34.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Atty Tod Hebert100 35.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian
Flare Katie Rogers100 37.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog
Roxy James West100 40.89 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd
Le`a GM King100 46.52 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Manchester Terrier
Mikey Linda Mendenhall31.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gus Susan Wolf31.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Albus GM King44.91 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Manchester Terrier
Sage Cindy Steinberg48.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Delilah Kelli Cyr48.74 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Kashmir James West58.50 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Ember Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany
Kolt Lisa AntonucciNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 57

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 31.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie
Eagle Cheryl Schunk100 32.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 33.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS
Georgia Courtney Longo100 34.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 38.20 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Brittany
Georgie Cindy McGovern100 39.64 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia100 40.25 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd
Orla Taylor Driscoll100 41.24 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Border Collie
Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 41.53 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Irish Water Spaniel
Arlo Claudia Black-

Kalinsky
100 50.57 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd

Flare Jennifer Renauld29.59 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica33.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano35.10 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer35.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Mellie Beth Hildreth39.60 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia42.85 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Marco Sandra Cloutier43.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Kimber Erin Hoverson43.18 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun
Tremor Kelli Cyr43.41 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Maserati Linda McHugh48.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Rory Talia Tarbox48.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Vizsla
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Mason Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 61

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 65

Pepper Diane Sumrall65.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Blake Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 62

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 66

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett88.46 NQ 4 4 4 0 20Pointer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards168 SCT 72

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 52.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Norwich Terrier
CC Isabel Silveira100 57.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Pomeranian
Logan Kristen Boentgen57.63 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards168 SCT 67

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 42.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Russell Terrier
Zoe Norah Giles100 59.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 07 Shiba Inu
Twinki Nanci Cote41.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle
Pink Carolyn Hess46.32 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Piper Tracey Deyette48.99 NQ 0 2 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards172 SCT 65

Perseus Eunice Giles100 40.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shiba Inu
Cordelia Eunice Giles100 42.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Shiba Inu
Me Me Diane Sumrall39.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
41.49 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Breezy Margaret Jewett51.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Talulah Bill Young59.37 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 62

Butter Hollis McGuire100 32.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever
Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 33.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd
Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 34.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 34.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Standard Schnauzer
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 43.20 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Stabyhoun
Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.04 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Twizy Roseann Mandell100 47.21 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 48.42 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever
Novel Lindsey Serafini41.63 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jamaica Sabrina Lanz54.37 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Maverick Peggy Aguiar59.68 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Brittany
Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards176 SCT 66

Doodle Audrey Chase100 33.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 All American Dog
Tempo Melissa Suter100 34.80 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Irish Setter
Lucca Christine Yelle100 56.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Belgian Tervuren
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 62.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 03 Belgian Malinois
Obie Cindy McGovern34.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Penny Lorraine Vought-

Nicklin
40.60 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan44.93 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 71

Alf Barbara Cail95 63.02 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund
Nova Kristen Boentgen80.11 NQ 9 2 0 2 0 9Swedish Vallhund

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 67

Re Taylor Driscoll44.07 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Gryffindor Norah Giles77.93 NQ 5 1 1 0 0 10Shiba Inu
Bugsy Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 63

Envi Jennifer Renauld95 38.84 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Mylo Ariane Goerlich95 40.51 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Dice Misty Peterson52.06 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jolie Laurel McKernan62.81 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Gem Emily Sumner63.35 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Dalmatian

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 66

Joppa Morgan KaranasiosNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 68

Skye Cindy Steinberg65.43 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Ajax Ana GliddenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards155 SCT 71

Chance Susan Black54.81 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Golden Retriever
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 77

Sona Heather Wells100 43.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 72

Penny Laura Du Bois95 55.71 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Phoebe Lily Cockley76.89 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 4Border Collie

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 69

Zoey Patty Lane-Hogan91.73 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 20Siberian Husky

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 83

Krew Lisa Antonucci84.45 NQ 3 1 1 1 0 1Papillon

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 69

Orla Laurie Latno42.82 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Roulette Misty Peterson80.16 NQ 6 5 0 6 0 11Australian Shepherd
Smalls Melissa HannonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards144 SCT 75

Rigel Ana GliddenNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
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Premier JWW 8" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 50

Blu Catherine Williams100 41.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Affenpinscher
Sprig Catherine Williams41.98 NQ 3 4 1 0 0Papillon
Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7

Breed
MCT 45

Mikey Linda Mendenhall35.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro39.04 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bugsy Melissa Suter39.85 NQ 2 2 5 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro42.37 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Delilah Kelli Cyr42.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro42.97 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gus Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 16

Breed
MCT 42

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 27.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica100 31.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Georgie Cindy McGovern100 34.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 38.34 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Water Spaniel
Fozzie Sue Sonia100 39.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Mellie Beth Hildreth36.87 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano38.56 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia46.33 NQ 2 2 2 0 5Australian Shepherd
Dice Misty Peterson46.61 NQ 1 1 0 0 5Australian Shepherd
Tremor Kelli Cyr47.09 NQ 1 3 1 0 6Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Marco Sandra Cloutier52.44 NQ 1 3 1 0 11Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Rory Talia TarboxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla
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Premier JWW 20" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS
Sophie Fran StanfordNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
MCT 55

Dee Claudia McGuire100 47.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 53

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 40.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Russell Terrier
Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 42.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 50

Sasha Sara Ko100 39.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Albus GM King100 39.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 48.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Le`a GM KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Manchester Terrier

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 47

Butter Hollis McGuire32.43 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Breeze Cheryl Schunk33.86 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie
Callie Kristin Conroy41.68 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Jamaica Sabrina Lanz46.64 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 51

Obie Cindy McGovern31.92 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Tempo Melissa Suter41.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Setter
Penny Eileen Fernandez51.17 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Dutch Shepherd
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 47

Captain Isabel Silveira88 51.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 4Pomeranian
Shea Claudia McGuire41.22 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Shih Tzu
Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo47.30 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Papillon

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 42

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro100 25.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro28.18 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gryffindor Norah Giles48.24 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Shiba Inu

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 41

Eagle Cheryl Schunk24.81 NQ 1 0 3 0 0Border Collie
Arlo Claudia Black-

Kalinsky
47.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Australian Shepherd

Tremor Kelli CyrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Zephyr Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 43

Furi Louise Jollyman32.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Joppa Morgan Karanasios51.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 8Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 47

Purchase Carol Kelly100 24.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon
Sprig Catherine Williams100 27.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon
Tasha Nanci Cote100 31.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Russian Toy
Cinnamon Laura Ernst100 40.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Benny Melanie Bryson100 45.41 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Irish Setter Club of New England
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH Page 10 of 16



Master JWW 8" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS
Echo Kristine Holleran100 47.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo39.06 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire39.28 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 44

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 25.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 28.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Schnauzer
Violet Carolyn Ing100 31.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson37.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Kenji Sara KoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 42

Phire Jane Bronson100 23.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Roxy James West100 26.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd
Atty Tod Hebert100 27.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian
Albus GM King100 30.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Manchester Terrier
Flare Katie Rogers100 31.07 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Kashmir James West100 36.05 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 37.72 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Sage Cindy Steinberg100 37.80 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Border Collie
Switch Katie Rogers30.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro35.97 NQ 3 3 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall37.71 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Le`a GM King39.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Manchester Terrier
Kolt Lisa Antonucci43.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 1English Cocker 

Spaniel
Gus Susan WolfNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Phantom Melina LabonteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 20

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 41

Shine Sharon Pica100 24.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 27.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever
Georgia Courtney Longo100 29.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Georgie Cindy McGovern100 29.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever
Kimber Erin Hoverson100 30.51 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Stabyhoun
Orla Taylor Driscoll100 31.90 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 31.92 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Irish Water Spaniel
Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 33.66 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Irish Water Spaniel
Rory Talia Tarbox100 35.30 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Vizsla
Weiser Morgan Carleton22.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Tazer Elliot Kaplan26.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Maserati Linda McHugh27.09 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Fozzie Sue Sonia33.74 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Marco Sandra Cloutier33.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Flynn Rider Sue Sonia43.07 NQ 2 2 0 0 2Australian Shepherd
Savannah Michelle West45.01 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Australian Shepherd
Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Flare Jennifer RenauldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Sawyer Patricia BodanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 43

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 27.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Dutch Shepherd
Bonnet Sterling Moffat52.90 NQ 2 1 2 0 9Great Dane

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 52

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 42.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier
CC Isabel Silveira100 45.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Pomeranian
Logan Kristen Boentgen39.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 49

Twinki Nanci Cote100 29.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Miniature Poodle
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 32.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Russell Terrier
Zoe Norah Giles100 44.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Shiba Inu
Piper Tracey Deyette30.52 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards148 SCT 47

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 35.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shiba Inu
Breezy Margaret Jewett32.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Talulah Bill Young34.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Dexter Cassandra 

Vaillancourt
35.13 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Perseus Eunice Giles37.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Me Me Diane Sumrall40.18 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 46

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 25.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd
Dashiell Catherine Williams100 27.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Standard Schnauzer
Callie Kristin Conroy100 31.57 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever
Maui Sabrina Lanz100 33.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 33.98 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Stabyhoun
Twizy Roseann Mandell100 35.84 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 37.81 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever
Breeze Cheryl Schunk26.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Novel Lindsey Serafini29.40 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Butter Hollis McGuire31.47 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Maverick Peggy Aguiar53.84 NQ 3 2 1 0 7Brittany
Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Jamaica Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 48

Doodle Audrey Chase100 28.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 All American Dog
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS
Tempo Melissa Suter100 29.83 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Setter
Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 33.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever
Lucca Christine Yelle100 40.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Belgian Tervuren
Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle40.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Penny Lorraine Vought-

Nicklin
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 46

Freddy Nicholas Carleton30.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 43

Nova Kristen Boentgen56.92 NQ 5 2 3 0 13Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 40

Bugsy Melissa Suter26.87 NQ 0 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 37

Sophie Fran Stanford23.85 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever
Dice Misty Peterson33.51 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Ruthie Robin Goodman34.13 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Jolie Laurel McKernan41.90 NQ 2 2 0 0 4English Springer 

Spaniel
Gem Emily Sumner42.23 NQ 2 0 0 0 5Dalmatian
Envi Jennifer RenauldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Mylo Ariane GoerlichNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 42

Bodhi Prashanth 
Vishwanath

50.83 NQ 1 1 0 0 8Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 44

Chance Susan Black35.01 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Zuber Alison Jaskiewicz38.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 

Dog
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Novice A JWW 12" Sun, Feb 23, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards114 SCT 46

Sona Heather Wells25.81 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards114 SCT 41

Phoebe Lily Cockley100 34.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Penny Laura Du Bois95 27.38 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards114 SCT 50

Krew Lisa Antonucci68.24 NQ 1 1 1 0 18Papillon

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards114 SCT 38

Smalls Melissa Hannon29.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Roulette Misty Peterson47.51 NQ 3 1 1 0 9Australian Shepherd

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards114 SCT 43

Ajax Ana Glidden24.01 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards114 SCT 46

Rigel Ana Glidden100 33.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
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